Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the application number on the cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 018872 Frame 0797. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the application number from 10630185 to 11630185.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Kinzo Kishida	12/04/2006	
Tekken Li	12/04/2006	
Shinbin Lin	12/04/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEUBREX CO., LTD
Street Address:	1-24-403A, Sakaemachidori 1-chome, Chuo-ku
City:	Kobe-shi, Hyogo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	650-0023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11630185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)725-2452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2127252450 Phone:

Email: email@casella-hespos.com Correspondent Name: Casella & Hespos LLP

274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703 Address Line 1: New York, NEW YORK 10016 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1426US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald E. Hespos

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT

500227316 REEL: 018918 FRAME: 0691

source=P1426US Assn#page1.tif source=P1426US Assn#page2.tif source=P1426US Assn#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018918 FRAME: 0692

2-5-01	Docket No.: P1426US			
FORM PTO-1595 (Mo-ified) (Rev. 03-01) (Rev. 03-01) (Rev. 03-01) (Rev. 03-01)	OOO SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Olyld 140, 0051-0027 (EXP.373 172002)	Patent and Trademark Office			
P08A/REV04				
Tab settings → → ▼ 1033708 To the Director of the United States Patent and Irau.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Kinzo Kishida Tekken Li	Name: NEUBREX CO., LTD.			
Shinbin Lin				
	Address: 1-24-403A, Sakaemachidori 1-chome, Chuo-ku			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Kobe-shi State/Prov.: Hyogo			
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP: 650-0023			
Execution Date: December 4, 2006	Country. Jupan ZIP. 350-0025			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	=			
	the execution date of the application is:			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	In execution date of the application is:			
Patent Application No. Filing date	the execution date of the application is:			
10/420 195 December 20, 2007) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
10/630,185 December 20, 2006				
	RIC RECOR			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Gerald E. Hespos	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$			
Registration No. 30,066	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703	credited or debited to deposit account			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
	ដូ ៤			
City: New York State/Prov.: NY	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ace			
Country: USA ZIP: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acount			
	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/information is true and correct and any attached copy is a frue copy of the onipingst-shortsteen 102/06/2007 NJANA1				
017/11/2007 NJMA1 00000011 031030 HESPOS () () January 31, 200 () January 31, 200 ()				
Signature Date 8				
Name of refour organity	use short attachments and document.			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, We,

Kinzo KISHIDA and Tekken LI, residing at c/o Neubrex Co., Ltd., 1-24-403A, Sakaemachidori 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-0023 Japan, and

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **NEUBREX CO., LTD.**, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 1-24-403A, Sakaemachidori 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-0023 Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

DISTRIBUTED OPTICAL FIBER SENSOR

described in an application for Letters Patent of the Office States,
[X] having an oath or declaration by me/us executed on even date herewith;
[] bearing Serial No and filed on, and
all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and
extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee
of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We
will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us
respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers,
execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and
generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees,
to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, New York, NY, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Page 1 of 2

Signature _	英田 は尺層 Kinzo KISHIDA	Date _	December	4,	2006
Signature _	为 打 Tekken LI	Date _	December	4,	2006
Signature ₋	Shenbin LIN	Date _.	December	4,	2006

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/22/2007